FIRSTINEODMATICAL	
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	10.7.y
Distribution of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	Date 29.5
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Act Sub-Divn. Sub-Divn. Ps. [20] My Year (My FIR No. 6.1. [2]). Sections (88/3.9 mill) Act Sections (188/3.9 mill	Drafford
Sections (88/3 y iii) Act Sections () 3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. (1/3 y Display Musilime) b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Theory day -	(b) (f. (1. x.
3 3) (appoint to a contract of the contract of	2011) 225
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday Date 25. 7. 200 Time 1.3.4.	the P.S.
c) Information received Date. 29. 7. 201 Time. L. J. Time. L. J. T. 201 Time. L. J. J.	at the
5 Place of Occurred to the first of the firs	1 - 11000
b) Address — Paragraph of Direction and Distance from P.S. 14993000 01 12m South	Danka
b) Address from PS APPOX Of Lem South By Address from PS APPOX Of Lem South By Address from PS APPOX Of Length Mu.	,
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District	
a) Name 5/ AMOU CULOUTE A A CO A OC	
a) Name 51 Amy Cum har for for Ps b) Father's / Husband's Name 11 mon for Gwng	
c) Date / Year of birth	
e) Address PS- 1-21-6214 DISZ- DIAL 15 6	
b) Father's / Husband's Name I mon for Gwyg c) Date / Year of birth d) Nationality 9-1-d fah e) Address PS- (ast Shall Dist punts a 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars O Saban Ruman (Attach separate sheet if pecessary)	(41)-Slo-
(Attach separate sheet if personand)	ia PS-
Jaypun @ Harlhon Rajorou (3) Inemai Rajorou of vill-Borben	(4) 810-
1000 may 2 con body of wild - Boxbon	La PS-1
Inchai Raso wan of vill-Boroson Joypun 3) Bhuta mahato (32) Slo- Mahato of vinn- Jiu dene Waryt Slo-Rah Banto Mahato of vill- Ch	. Rakharana
Mahato of in M- Tiudeku Wianit	, mahato (43)
Slo-Ratikonto malato of Will- Ch	aitandin
@ jeumble malato (19) Slo-prafull	a maharo
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.	, , ,
, and a semple in	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : .メー	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involvedx	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	******
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The object has then Confined by Fin is at him with.	laint whileh
is the that of Fin is at	wend.
here with.	
	Charge
42 Astiguated 20 11 1	Kotshila P.S.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 188/34 In a	LDIST-P474(18)

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. 5.1 August Gward investigation/transferred to P.S. Land Definition. FIR recorded and a copy given to the Complainment.	
investigation/transferred to P.S. 129-11. Mr. 129	to take up the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informat	eadovaraothe
to the Complainant/information	antfree छम्छ। इत
Rome gerrung Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police St	_
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge During	. 61
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police St. Name DEBIOBLETA HYANA	ation with
Name. JEVNEST WIT LHYLV	ARMOTH
Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank	-M
Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank 51 ff 101 ec Complainant/informant Number if any 24 5 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	The Char
N 20 00	March Stails I'm

To The O/C Kotshila PS Dist-Purulia.

Purulia.

Ref:- Kotshila PS GDE No 1134, date 29.07.2021.

Sub:- Request for lodging F.I.R against arrested accused persons namely 1) Sraban Kumar (41 Y) S/O-Bhudu Rumar of Vill-Barbenda BS Issuer O V Kumar of Vill-Barbenda, PS-Joypur 2) Kanchan Rajowar (34 Y) S/O-Nemai Rajowar of Vill-Barbenda, PS-Joypur 3) Bhuta Mahata (32 V) S/O Batikanta Joypur 3) Bhuta Mahato (32 Y) S/O-Rakhahari Mahato of Vill-Jiudaru 4) Ganesh Mahato (43 Y) S/O-Ratikanta Mahato of Vill-Cheiter dil 5 V Mahato of Vill-Chaitandih 5) Kumbha Mahato (19 Y) S/O-Prafulla Mahato of Vill-Kuriam all of PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia Dist-Purulia.

In producing herewith 05 (Five) arrested accused persons 1) Sraban Kumar (41 Y) S/O-Bhudu Kumar of Sir, Vill-Barbenda, PS-Joypur 2) Kanchan Rajowar (34 Y) S/O-Nemai Rajowar of Vill-Barbenda, PS-Joypur 3) Bhuta Mahato (32 Y) S/O-Ratikanta Mahato of Vill-Jiudaru 4) Ganesh Mahato (43 Y) S/O-Ratikanta Mahato of Vill-Chaitandih 5) Kumbha Mahato (19 Y) S/O-Prafulla Mahato of Vill-Kuriam all of PS-Kotshila, Dist-

I beg to state that today (29.07.2021), I SI Ramu Gurung with C/1391 Jayanta Kr Panda & C/315 Mir Kurban was directed to find out whether wearing of mask by the public has been properly maintained at Kotshila Hattola More or not. Accordingly, I had been to Kotshila Hattola More at about 17:55 hrs found that a gathering appeared at Kotshila Hattola More, none of them were wearing mask. On seeing Police they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but some failed to escape due to efficient effort of Police. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above & they were loiterer there without any purpose.

In this pandemic situation of CORONA Virus/COVID-19 the above noted persons violated the order duly promulgated by government and order vide memo no. 715-Home(Com)/RIM/(Com)-92/21 dated. 17.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal regarding any violation of masks and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with and memo no. 486-CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal & Order no-753-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt-14/06/2021 & Order no- 753/II-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 28/06/2021 & Order no- 753/III-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt-14/07/2021. So, I arrested them for disobedience of order duly promulgated by public servant. After maintaining all rules of arrest, issued memo of arrest. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 18:15 hrs to 18:35 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against above noted accused persons as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and violated the rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

Keedred ch 29.7.7 at 19.15 how Wer Storted passhina pe case 100-61/21 Later 29.7-24 US 188/34 pe an 51(1) 16) of trational Disylor man agument

Yours faithfully SI Ramu Gurung Kotshila PS, Dist-Purulia

A. 29/07/2021